*  UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2207406001 Fee: $98.00
Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Clerk

Date: 03/15/2022 07:03 AM Pg: 10of 5

After Recording Retum To:

Rushmore Loan Management Services LLC
ATTN: Collateral Dept.

1755 Wittington Place Ste. 400

Farmers Branch, TX 75234

This Document Prepared By:

TIM LIGHTFOOT

Rushmore L~an Management Services LLC
16480 Laguna C>::;yon Road

irvine, CA 926138

Parcel ID Number: 28-57-)2-004-0000
(Srata Above This Line For Recording Data]

Original Recording Date: Augus’ 4o, 2019 Loan No: 7603572557
Original Loan Amount: $257,254.00 Investor Loan No: 7603572557
New Money: $63,579.63 FHA Case No.: 138-0202416-703-2038

LOAN MODIFiATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agree:i=il’), made this 22nd day of February, 2022,
between SHAUN FORD whose address is 18033 LOS ANGELES AVE, HOMEWOOD, IL 60430
(‘Borrower") and Owner, Elizon Master Participation Trust |, 1S, Bank Trust Natlonal Assoclation,
as Owner Trustee and through Rushmore Loan Manageman! Sarvices LLC which is organized and
existing under the laws of Delaware, and whose address is 1753 Veittington Place Ste, 400, Farmers
Branch, TX 75234 (‘Lender’), amends and supplements (1) the Niorigese, Deed of Trust, or Security
Deed (the “Security Instrument’} daled August 13, 2019 and recorded in Instrument No: 1922808180
and recorded on August 16, 2019, of the Official Records of COOK County, Il and (2) the Note, bearing
the same date as, and secured by, the Security instrument, which covers the \2al and perscnal property
described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the "Property”, located at

18033 LOS ANGELES AVENUE, HOMEWOOD, IL 60430,
(Property Addresg)
the real property described being set forth as follows:
See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof;

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as
follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. As of March 1, 2022, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Insirument (the
which is limited to escrows and any legal fees and related foreclosure costs that may have been

"Unpaid Principal Balance") is U.S. $256,520.13, consisting of the amount(s) loaned to Borrower
HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

by Lender plus capitalized interest in the amount of $30,549.00 and other amounts capitalized,
* 7 60357325 * 67 97 3+36%
315 8300h Q114 foage 1 of 4)




2207406001 Page: 2 of &

-+ UNOFFICIAL COPY

accrued for work completed,

2. Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender.
Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 3.750%, from March
1, 2022. Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S.
$1,187.98, beginning on the 1st day of April, 2022, and continuing thereafter on the same day of
each succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full. If on March 1, 2052 (the
‘Maturity Date”), Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as
amended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

3. [f all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower
is<nct a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without
Lenaer's prior written consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured
by tne Security Instrument.

If Lender excreises this option, Lender shall give Borrower nofice of accaleration. The natice shall
provide a peiicd of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within
which Borrower'must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. if Borrower fails to pay
these sums prici © the. expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by
the Security Instrumeit it wut further notice or demand on Borrower.

4. Borrower also will comply with ail other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without (dimitation, Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all
payments of taxes, insurance promiams, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other
payments that Borrower is obligati’ o make under the Security Instrument; however, the
following terms and provisions are forevzr vanceled, null and void, as of the date specified in
paragraph No. 1 above:

@ all terms and provisions of the Note 2 Security Instrument (if any) providing for,
implementing, or relating to, any change ¢! 2djustment in the rate of interest payable
under the Note; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate ride.,_or cther instrument or document that
is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or (s part of, the Note or Security
Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisinns-as those referred fo in (a)
above.

5. If the Borrower has, since inception of this loan but prior to this Agreament, Jecaived a discharge
in a Chapter 7 bankruptcy, and there having been no valid reaffirmation of tha 1% derlying debt, by
entering into this Agreement, the Lender is not attempting to re-gstablish any parsonal fiability for
the underlying debt.

6. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in
Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by
HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument, Except as otherwise specifically provided in
Im I"! !ﬂ" ’”m ml‘ll ‘ ‘U“Ml‘ ,ll‘ ‘I“" ll!“ ‘“ IlII II ’"“ ||||

this Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and
- 7 35 7 5 * & 7 97 3 + 3 &
315 8300h 01/14 (page 2 of 4)



2207406001 Page: 3of &

-+ UNOFFICIAL COPY

this Agreement.

7. Borrower agrees to make and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary fo
effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by
Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

8. This Agreement modifies an obligation secured by an existing security instrument recorded in
COOK County, IL, upon which all recordation taxes have been paid. As of the date of this
agreement, the unpaid principal balance of the original obligation secured by the existing security
inztrument is $257,254.00. The principal balance secured by the existing security instrument as
a res:t of this Agfeement is $256,520.13, which amount represents the excess of the unpaid
princip al halance ¢f this original obligation.

fs lﬂﬂ g Date: in’%’f/

SHAUNFORD -Borfower

[Space be'aw This Line For Acknowledgments]

State of lllinois

County of Q@DY_

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me; a intary Public on

Yoloruaoty 28 102 by SHAUN FORD.

Ll ]
{Signature of person taking acknowledgment)

My Commission Expires on $-2y-2¢31

G- -ﬁuﬁ»ﬁ@w@}w-' .
%  "OFFICIAL SEAL
. IACQUELINE M. REICHENBERGER 3
% Motary Public, State of lllncls 4
My Commisslon Iixpl3"2m2

* & D 3 57 2 5 5 7 & * 6 7 9 7 3 + 3 *

6
HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
415 8300h 01/14 (page 3 o7 4)

CGG9E

7




2207406001 Page: 4 of &

-+ UNOFFICIAL COPY

Owner, Eilzon Master Participation Trust |, U.S. Bank Trust National Association, as Owner

Trustee and through Rushmore Loan Management Services LLC
By: ' PR (Seal) - Lender
Name; nivys

Tile: Sz, Vice Presiden

MAR 0 8 2027 Date of Lender's Signature
[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgmenis]

The State of TEXAS

County of OALLAS

Before me __ __KIBK P DU !ﬂAB (namedtitle of officer) on this day personally appeared
Tim Lighiioot , the SR. VICE PRESIDENT of

Rushmore Lear Management Services, LLC

known to me (or proved to me o2 e oath of or through PERSONALLY KNOWN
(description of identity card or otner riscument)) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the

faregoing instrument and acknowlet'aed to me that he executed the same for the purposes and

consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this - day of 22

Ll o 2
Sieiziure of Officer
NOTARY PUBLIC

24 0 1 Title of Owicer

My Commission expires :

S, KIRK P. DUNAR

;‘.’* % totzy Public, State of Texas

"‘J.; -’_\g: Co nm. Expires 07-24-2024
S Netary ID 132586352

* 7 & 0 7 2 5 5 7 » * &6 7 97 3 + 3 *

&
HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
315 8300h 01/14 (oage 4 of 4)



2207406001 Page: 5of &

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit "A"
Loan Number: 7623572557

Property Addres~. 1,033 LOS ANGELES AVENUE, HOMEWOOD, IL 60430

Legal Description:

THE FOLLOWING DESCRAIBED PROPERTY LOCATED IN THE COUNTY OF COQOK, STATE IN
ILLINOIS: LOT 4 IR “LOCK 3 IN HOMEWOOD ESTATES BEING THE EAST 3/4 OF THE EAST
1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4) AND ALSC LOTS 31,32,39,47 AND 48 OF COWING BROTHERS
SECOND ADDITION TO HOMENOOD AS RECORDED FEBRUARY 14, 1941 AS DOCUMENT NO.
12624019 ALL IN SECTION 3¢, 'OWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING IO THE PLAT THEREQOF RECORDED AUGUST 3, 1967 AS
DOCUMENT NO. 20217906, IN COOK-CZANTY, ILLINOIS.

e MIRMATHNE

315 12328 06/18 Exhibit A Legal Description Aftachment Page 1 of 1




